

TRACT #7-19 MINIMUM BID \$ 8,100.00

BIDDER:

1350 ton	red pine		-
TOTAL:			-

NO BIDS RECEIVED

TRACT #18-19 MINIMUM BID \$ 22,767.00

BIDDER: Futurewood Corp

15 ton	aspen	\$ 11.00	165.00
800 ton	red oak	\$ 0.50	400.00
525 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 6.00	3,150.00
140 ton	white pine	\$ 6.00	840.00
380 ton	white spruce	\$ 6.00	2,280.00
65 mbf	red oak	\$ 200.00	13,000.00
30 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	3,000.00
10 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 100.00	1,000.00
TOTAL: void bid - specie value less than \$1.00			23,835.00

TRACT #27-19 MINIMUM BID \$ 47,000.00

BIDDER: Futurewood Corp.

5000 ton	red pine	\$ 20.00	100,000.00
TOTAL:			100,000.00

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

5000 ton	red pine	\$ 12.00	60,000.00
TOTAL:			60,000.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

5000 ton	red pine	\$ 11.39	56,950.00
TOTAL:			56,950.00

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

2500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 14.00	35,000.00
1450 ton	basswood	\$ 14.00	20,300.00
550 ton	aspen	\$ 22.00	12,100.00
370 ton	oak	\$ 17.40	6,438.00
160 mbf	basswood	\$ 65.00	10,400.00
70 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 81.00	5,670.00
45 mbf	red oak	\$ 115.00	5,175.00
45 mbf	hard maple	\$ 285.00	12,825.00
TOTAL:			107,908.00

BIDDER: Pine Crest Hardwoods

2500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 4.50	11,250.00
1450 ton	basswood	\$ 4.00	5,800.00
550 ton	aspen	\$ 12.00	6,600.00
370 ton	oak	\$ 5.00	1,850.00
160 mbf	basswood	\$ 80.00	12,800.00
70 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 120.00	8,400.00
45 mbf	red oak	\$ 175.00	7,875.00
45 mbf	hard maple	\$ 180.00	8,100.00
TOTAL:			62,675.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

2500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 12.82	32,050.00
1450 ton	basswood	\$ 13.50	19,575.00
550 ton	aspen	\$ 16.00	8,800.00
370 ton	oak	\$ 4.31	1,594.70
160 mbf	basswood	\$ 120.00	19,200.00
70 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 120.00	8,400.00
45 mbf	red oak	\$ 170.00	7,650.00
45 mbf	hard maple	\$ 200.00	9,000.00
TOTAL:			106,269.70

BIDDER: Webster Logging LLC

2500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 5.00	12,500.00
1450 ton	basswood	\$ 6.25	9,062.50
550 ton	aspen	\$ 5.50	3,025.00
370 ton	oak	\$ 4.50	1,665.00
160 mbf	basswood	\$ 75.00	12,000.00
70 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 75.00	5,250.00
45 mbf	red oak	\$ 200.00	9,000.00
45 mbf	hard maple	\$ 200.00	9,000.00
TOTAL:			61,502.50

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land Inc.

2500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 6.25	15,625.00
1450 ton	basswood	\$ 7.90	11,455.00
550 ton	aspen	\$ 21.25	11,687.50
370 ton	oak	\$ 6.25	2,312.50
160 mbf	basswood	\$ 150.00	24,000.00
70 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 150.00	10,500.00
45 mbf	red oak	\$ 245.00	11,025.00
45 mbf	hard maple	\$ 150.00	6,750.00
TOTAL:			93,355.00

BIDDER: Sappi North America, Inc.

2500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.27	25,675.00
1450 ton	basswood	\$ 9.50	13,775.00
550 ton	aspen	\$ 12.00	6,600.00
370 ton	oak	\$ 3.00	1,110.00
160 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	16,000.00
70 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 125.00	8,750.00
45 mbf	red oak	\$ 200.00	9,000.00
45 mbf	hard maple	\$ 250.00	11,250.00
TOTAL:			92,160.00

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land Inc.

525 ton	aspen	\$ 21.00	11,025.00
925 ton	red oak	\$ 6.50	6,012.50
500 ton	basswood	\$ 9.00	4,500.00
325 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.50	3,087.50
65 ton	red pine	\$ 10.00	650.00
65 mbf	red oak	\$ 305.00	19,825.00
15 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 175.00	2,625.00
TOTAL:			47,725.00

BIDDER: Webster Logging LLC

2990 ton	aspen	\$ 29.00	86,710.00
1510 ton	oak	\$ 9.00	13,590.00
1150 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 12.00	13,800.00
40 ton	white spruce	\$ 14.00	560.00
25 ton	red pine	\$ 14.00	350.00
88 mbf	red oak	\$ 325.00	28,600.00
14 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 200.00	2,800.00
TOTAL:			146,410.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

525 ton	aspen	\$ 24.44	12,831.00
925 ton	red oak	\$ 7.27	6,724.75
500 ton	basswood	\$ 18.18	9,090.00
325 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 12.82	4,166.50
65 ton	red pine	\$ 17.77	1,155.05
65 mbf	red oak	\$ 175.00	11,375.00
15 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 130.00	1,950.00
TOTAL:			47,292.30

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

2990 ton	aspen	\$ 27.25	81,477.50
1510 ton	oak	\$ 9.01	13,605.10
1150 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 15.47	17,790.50
40 ton	white spruce	\$ 12.00	480.00
25 ton	red pine	\$ 12.00	300.00
88 mbf	red oak	\$ 320.00	28,160.00
14 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 145.00	2,030.00
TOTAL:			143,843.10

TRACT #1-20**MINIMUM BID \$ 157,711.50****BIDDER: G A Dalbeck Logging LLC**

5690 ton	red pine	\$ 35.24	200,515.60
900 ton	white spruce	\$ 21.01	18,909.00
150 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 17.79	2,668.50
TOTAL:			222,093.10

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

2990 ton	aspen	\$ 25.33	75,736.70
1510 ton	oak	\$ 5.39	8,138.90
1150 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 14.34	16,491.00
40 ton	white spruce	\$ 10.00	400.00
25 ton	red pine	\$ 8.88	222.00
88 mbf	red oak	\$ 175.00	15,400.00
14 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 130.00	1,820.00
TOTAL:			118,208.60

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

5690 ton	red pine	\$ 31.00	176,390.00
900 ton	white spruce	\$ 31.00	27,900.00
150 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.00	1,500.00
TOTAL:			205,790.00

BIDDER: Bell Timber, Inc.

5690 ton	red pine	\$ 28.89	164,384.10
900 ton	white spruce	\$ 15.00	13,500.00
150 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 1.00	150.00
TOTAL:			178,034.10

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products

7093 ton	aspen	\$ 26.00	184,411.50
771.8 ton	scrub oak	\$ 26.00	20,065.50
612.5 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 26.00	15,925.00
128.6 ton	jack pine	\$ 26.00	3,344.25
TOTAL:	whole tree chip bid		223,746.25

BIDDER: Webster Logging LLC

5790 ton	aspen	\$ 33.00	191,070.00
630 ton	scrub oak	\$ 11.00	6,930.00
500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 15.00	7,500.00
105 ton	jack pine	\$ 19.00	1,995.00
TOTAL:			207,495.00

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

5790 ton	aspen	\$ 31.01	179,547.90
630 ton	scrub oak	\$ 12.01	7,566.30
500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 15.01	7,505.00
105 ton	jack pine	\$ 4.01	421.05
TOTAL:			195,040.25

BIDDER: Futurewood Corp

5790 ton	aspen	\$ 30.29	175,379.10
630 ton	scrub oak	\$ 1.00	630.00
500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 11.00	5,500.00
105 ton	jack pine	\$ 9.00	945.00
TOTAL:			182,454.10

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

5790 ton	aspen	\$ 29.19	169,010.10
630 ton	scrub oak	\$ 4.36	2,746.80
500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 13.33	6,665.00
105 ton	jack pine	\$ 10.82	1,136.10
TOTAL:			179,558.00

BIDDER: Grindstone Enterprises, LLC

5790 ton	aspen	\$ 22.35	129,406.50
630 ton	scrub oak	\$ 5.00	3,150.00
500 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 7.50	3,750.00
105 ton	jack pine	\$ 2.00	210.00
TOTAL:			136,516.50

BIDDER: Sappi North America, Inc.

1025 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 7.22	7,400.50
25 ton	aspen	\$ 8.25	206.25
15 mbf	basswood	\$ 125.00	1,875.00
10 mbf	hard maple	\$ 245.00	2,450.00
6 mbf	white ash	\$ 85.00	510.00
2 mbf	red oak	\$ 225.00	450.00
1 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 100.00	100.00
TOTAL:			12,991.75

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

1025 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 7.00	7,175.00
25 ton	aspen	\$ 7.00	175.00
15 mbf	basswood	\$ 35.00	525.00
10 mbf	hard maple	\$ 200.00	2,000.00
6 mbf	white ash	\$ 35.00	210.00
2 mbf	red oak	\$ 35.00	70.00
1 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 35.00	35.00
TOTAL:			10,190.00

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

2250 ton	aspen	\$ 26.15	58,837.50
1555 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 21.15	32,888.25
1100 ton	oak	\$ 7.55	8,305.00
40 mbf	red oak	\$ 320.00	12,800.00
15 mbf	white ash	\$ 175.00	2,625.00
10 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	1,000.00
9 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 175.00	1,575.00
TOTAL:			118,030.75

BIDDER: Webster Logging LLC

2250 ton	aspen	\$ 26.00	58,500.00
1555 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 11.00	17,105.00
1100 ton	oak	\$ 8.00	8,800.00
40 mbf	red oak	\$ 300.00	12,000.00
15 mbf	white ash	\$ 200.00	3,000.00
10 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	1,000.00
9 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 200.00	1,800.00
TOTAL:			102,205.00

BIDDER: Grindstone Enterprises LLC

2250 ton	aspen	\$ 25.11	56,497.50
1555 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 11.50	17,882.50
1100 ton	oak	\$ 5.00	5,500.00
40 mbf	red oak	\$ 247.50	9,900.00
15 mbf	white ash	\$ 125.00	1,875.00
10 mbf	basswood	\$ 125.00	1,250.00
9 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 140.00	1,260.00
TOTAL:			94,165.00

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land Inc.

2250 ton	aspen	\$ 20.86	46,935.00
1555 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.75	15,161.25
1100 ton	oak	\$ 5.50	6,050.00
40 mbf	red oak	\$ 278.00	11,120.00
15 mbf	white ash	\$ 175.00	2,625.00
10 mbf	basswood	no bid	
9 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 175.00	1,575.00
TOTAL:	void bid		83,466.25

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

1150 ton	jack pine	\$ 10.82	12,443.00
400 ton	aspen	\$ 17.77	7,108.00
205 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 12.76	2,615.80
TOTAL:			22,166.80

TRACT #10-20

MINIMUM BID \$ 10,789.50

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

1100 ton	jack pine	\$ 11.76	12,936.00
320 ton	aspen	\$ 15.55	4,976.00
15 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 8.26	123.90
TOTAL:			18,035.90

TRACT #12-20

MINIMUM BID \$ 15,672.50

BIDDER: Futurewood Corp

750 ton	aspen	\$ 28.65	21,487.50
715 ton	red pine	\$ 15.00	10,725.00
200 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.00	2,000.00
150 ton	balsam fir	\$ 10.00	1,500.00
25 ton	oak	\$ 1.00	25.00
TOTAL:			35,737.50

TRACT #14-20

MINIMUM BID \$ 22,422.00

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land Inc.

1450 ton	oak	\$ 6.75	9,787.50
800 ton	aspen	\$ 23.00	18,400.00
700 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 8.50	5,950.00
33 mbf	red oak	\$ 305.00	10,065.00
4 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 175.00	700.00
TOTAL:			44,902.50

BIDDER: Webster Logging LLC

1450 ton	oak	\$ 6.50	9,425.00
800 ton	aspen	\$ 8.00	6,400.00
700 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 7.50	5,250.00
33 mbf	red oak	\$ 250.00	8,250.00
4 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 175.00	700.00
TOTAL:			30,025.00

BIDDER:

1400 ton	jack pine		-
850 ton	aspen		-
115 ton	red pine		-
35 ton	scrub oak		-
TOTAL:			-

NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDER: Webster Logging LLC

3250 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 8.50	27,625.00
1250 ton	ash	\$ 6.25	7,812.50
600 ton	basswood	\$ 5.25	3,150.00
150 mbf	ash	\$ 175.00	26,250.00
150 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	15,000.00
85 mbf	hard maple	\$ 250.00	21,250.00
30 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 175.00	5,250.00
TOTAL:			106,337.50

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

3250 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.96	32,370.00
1250 ton	ash	\$ 3.91	4,887.50
600 ton	basswood	\$ 5.19	3,114.00
150 mbf	ash	\$ 130.00	19,500.00
150 mbf	basswood	\$ 130.00	19,500.00
85 mbf	hard maple	\$ 200.00	17,000.00
30 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 130.00	3,900.00
TOTAL:			100,271.50

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land Inc.

3250 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 6.75	21,937.50
1250 ton	ash	\$ 3.50	4,375.00
600 ton	basswood	\$ 5.50	3,300.00
150 mbf	ash	\$ 175.00	26,250.00
150 mbf	basswood	\$ 150.00	22,500.00
85 mbf	hard maple	\$ 150.00	12,750.00
30 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 150.00	4,500.00
TOTAL:			95,612.50

BIDDER: Pine Crest Hardwoods

3250 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 4.50	14,625.00
1250 ton	ash	\$ 4.00	5,000.00
600 ton	basswood	\$ 4.00	2,400.00
150 mbf	ash	\$ 180.00	27,000.00
150 mbf	basswood	\$ 110.00	16,500.00
85 mbf	hard maple	\$ 200.00	17,000.00
30 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 150.00	4,500.00
TOTAL:			87,025.00

Washburn County Forest - October Bid Results
 (2 of 3 bid openings for 2020)

16 Tracts Offered, 3 unsold

50,725 tons sold

1,062 mbf sold

\$1,210,675.05 contracted sale value

\$2,521,703.65 to date contracted value 2020

\$4,850,734.90 estimated unharvested contract value as of 10/21/2020 (includes current sale)

Species	Product	volume (tons)	Avg High Bid (tons)	(per cord equiv.)	Avg Bid	No. Tracts	<i>historical high bids</i>		
							Apr 20	Oct 19	Apr 19
Aspen	pulp	14400	\$28.14	\$63.32	\$26.76	10	\$27.53	\$24.88	\$28.60
Mixed	pulp	11575	\$12.88	\$29.62	\$10.03	12	\$11.84	\$11.96	\$15.03
Red oak	pulp	6010	\$10.69	\$29.39	\$7.55	7	\$8.04	\$8.21	\$13.76
White birch	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$13.83	\$5.00	\$0.00
Basswood	pulp	2550	\$12.76	\$24.56	\$9.06	3	\$10.34	\$7.78	\$12.42
Fir	pulp	150	\$10.00	\$21.25	\$10.00	1	\$11.76	\$5.00	\$0.00
Spruce	pulp	940	\$20.71	\$41.42	\$21.90	2	\$12.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
Red pine	pulp	11495	\$27.16	\$61.12	\$23.02	5	\$30.65	\$19.71	\$25.42
Jack pine	pulp	2355	\$12.20	\$25.92	\$11.44	3	\$16.27	\$13.88	\$15.65
White pine	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$14.51
Ash	pulp	1250	\$6.25	\$14.38	\$4.42	1	\$9.77	\$8.60	\$0.00
Tamarack	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		(mbf)							
Red oak	logs	273.00	\$281.74		\$252.47	6	\$283.16	\$249.92	\$348.21
Sugar Maple	logs	140.00	\$260.89		\$205.09	3	\$185.00	\$400.00	\$333.00
Red Maple	logs	0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Basswood	logs	335.00	\$84.40		\$108.64	4	\$151.07	\$144.67	\$219.93
White birch	logs	0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ash	logs	171.00	\$171.84		\$161.46	3	\$181.25	\$224.70	\$225.00
Mixed	logs	143.00	\$130.91		\$131.62	7	\$158.21	\$176.37	\$244.32
Pine	logs	0	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00